ADDENDUM



CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS 109 EAST OLIVE STREET, BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701 MONDAY, JULY 23, 2018; 7:00 P.M.

Addition of a Recognition to the Agenda under #5 Recognition/Appointments

5. Recognition/Appointments

C. Proclamation declaring the Recognition of 25th Anniversary of the Bistro and Bloomington's 1st Downtown Pride Festival.

NOTE: Action may be taken by the City Council on the agenda's action items (those items listed on the Consent Agenda and Regular Agenda) beyond the motions listed and/or staff recommendations. Ordinances and resolutions listed on the agenda may further be amended and/or revised prior to adoption by the City Council. No action will be taken if the agenda item is listed as only informational.

PROCLAMATION

Recognizing the 25th Anniversary of The Bistro and Bloomington's 1st Downtown Pride Festival

WHEREAS, in 1993, Jan Lancaster acquired The Bistro, a then nine-month-old business at 316 N. Main St. in Downtown Bloomington; and

WHEREAS, The Bistro has become a Downtown institution, welcoming everyone and celebrating our diverse community; and

WHEREAS, The Bistro is celebrating its 25th anniversary and hosting Bloomington's first Downtown Pride Festival, aiming to establish the Festival as an annual event; and

WHEREAS, it is important to embrace diversity, including the LGBTQIA community, their friends, and allies; and

WHEREAS, we wish continued success to The Bistro and all of our Downtown businesses

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Tari Renner, Mayor of Bloomington, Illinois, do recognize and celebrate the 25th Anniversary of The Bistro and Bloomington's 1st Downtown Pride Festival in the City of Bloomington, and call upon the people of Bloomington, Illinois to join their fellow citizens in this special observance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Bloomington to be affixed this 23rd day of July, 2018.

Tari Renner Mayor Cherry Lawson
City Clerk